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Category CHARGE 
CODE STATUTE TYPE/    

CLASS
STATE 

MODIFIERS
NCIC 
CODE

F/P 
OCN 115 DESCRIPTION DNA SOR CASE 

TYPE ROC EFFECTIVE 
DATE END DATE

NEW:

Assault 13073 632.520 Fel B 0 1 2 3 

1307, 
1308, 
1309, 
1313, 
1314, 
1315, 
1399

Y Knowingly commit violence upon DMH employee 
or other offender in secure facility C N F N 8/28/2014

Damage 
Property 23243 632.520 Fel C 0 1 2 3 

2903, 
2906, 
2999

Y Knowingly damage building or property 
owned/operated by DMH C N F N 8/28/2014

Peace 
Disturbance 34034 574.160 Misd A 0 1 2 3 

5307, 
5309, 
5311, 
5399

Y Unlawful funeral protest - subsequent offense C N M N 8/28/2014

Peace 
Disturbance 34035 574.160 Misd B 0 1 2 3 

5307, 
5309, 
5311, 
5399

Y Unlawful funeral protest - 1st offense N N M N 8/28/2014

Health & 
Safety 36321 192.1066 Misd A 0 1 2 3 5599 Y Knowingly/willfully retaliate against reporter of 

long-term care abuse N N M N 8/28/2014

Health & 
Safety 36323 192.1088 Misd A 0 1 2 3 5599 Y Disseminate confidential information in abuse 

registry or reports or records N N M N 8/28/2014

Public Order 54146 407.1150 Misd A 0 1 2 3 7399 Y Solicit or accept payment/consideration to 
remove or correct criminal record information N N M N 8/28/2014
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Health & 
Safety 36325 660.420 Fel D 0 1 2 3 5599 Y

Abus/neglct participnt in adult day care progrm in 
unlicensd progrm/where license obtaind w/ 
materialy false statmnt

C N F N 8/28/2014

Health & 
Safety 36327 660.420 Misd A 0 1 2 3 5599 Y

Operate without a license or make a false 
statement in obtaining a license/certificate for 
adult day care facility

N N M N 8/28/2014

Public Order 54148 447.560 Misd 0 1 2 3 7399 N State Treasurer disclose identifying information 
regarding savings bonds N N M N 8/28/2014

Health & 
Safety 36129 590.750 Misd A 0 1 2 3 5599 Y Practice as corporate security advisor without a 

DPS license N N M N 8/28/2014

Weapons 31171 571.030 Fel D 0 1 2 3 

5202, 
5207, 
5211, 
5212, 
5299

Y Unlawful use of weapon - subsection 1 - carries 
concealed C N F N 8/28/2014

Weapons 31172 571.030 Fel D 0 1 2 3 
5212, 
5213, 
5299

Y Unlawful use of weapon - subsection 2-spring 
gun C N F N 8/28/2014

Weapons 31173 571.030 Fel D 0 1 2 3 5213, 
5299 Y Unlawful use of weapon - subsection 3 - 

discharge into home, MV or other transpo C N F * 8/28/2014

Weapons 31174 571.030 Fel D 0 1 2 3 5212, 
5299 Y Unlawful use of weapon - subsection 4 - 

exhibiting C N F N 8/28/2014
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Weapons 31175 571.030 Fel D 0 1 2 3 

5202, 
5203, 
5207, 
5211, 
5212, 
5213, 
5299

Y Unlawful use of weapon - subsection 5 - while 
intoxicated - loaded weapon C N F * 8/28/2014

Weapons 31185 571.030 Misd A 0 1 2 3 

5202, 
5203, 
5207, 
5211, 
5212, 
5213, 
5299

Y Unlawful use of weapon - subsection 5 - while 
intoxicated - unloaded weapon N N M N 8/28/2014

Weapons 31176 571.030 Misd B 0 1 2 3 5213, 
5299 Y Unlawful use of weapon - subsection 6 - 

discharge into school, courthouse or church N N M N 8/28/2014

Weapons 31177 571.030 Misd B 0 1 2 3 5213, 
5299 Y Unlawful use of weapon - subsection 7 - 

discharge along highway or into out building N N M N 8/28/2014

Weapons 31178 571.030 Misd B 0 1 2 3 

5202, 
5207, 
5211, 
5212, 
5299

Y Unlawful use of weapon - subsection 8 - carry 
into church, election precinct, govt bldg N N M N 8/28/2014

Weapons 31179 571.030 Fel A 0 1 2 3 5213, 
5299 Y Unlawful use of weapon - subsection 9 - shoot 

at/from MV, at person, MV, bldg - death or injury C N F * 8/28/2014

Weapons 31189 571.030 Fel B 0 1 2 3 5213, 
5299 Y Unlawful use of weapon - subsection 9 - shoot 

at/from MV, at person, MV, bldg C N F * 8/28/2014
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Weapons 31186 571.030 Fel D 0 1 2 3 

5202, 
5203, 
5207, 
5211, 
5299

Y
Unlawful use of weapon - subsection 10 - carries 
loaded weapon into school, bus, premises, 
function

C N F N 8/28/2014

Weapons 31187 571.030 Misd A 0 1 2 3 

5202, 
5203, 
5207, 
5211, 
5299

Y
Unlawful use of weapon - subsection 10 - carries 
unloaded weapon into school, bus, premises, 
function

N N M N 8/28/2014

Health & 
Safety 36432 660.350 Misd A 0 1 2 3 5599 Y Disclose identifying information regarding 

applicant or recipient of public assistance N N M N 8/28/2014

Health & 
Safety 36435 192.1102 Misd A 0 1 2 3 5599 Y Failure to report abuse/neglect of in-home 

services client N N M N 8/28/2014

Fraud 19911 192.1104 Misd A 0 1 2 3 2607, 
2699 Y Divert property or funds/falsifying service 

documents regarding in-home service client N N M N 8/28/2014

REVISION:

Health & 
Safety 36429 (Old) 660.605  

(New) 192.1064 Misd A 0 1 2 3 5599 N
Improperly react to a person or disclose 
information in regard to complaints made against 
long-term care facility

N N M N 08/28/1991

Health & 
Safety 59060 (Old) 660.300 

(New) 192.1102 Misd A 0 1 2 3 5599 N Knowingly hire a person listed on/refusing to 
register with family care safety register N N M N 08/28/2003

Health & 
Safety 36402 (Old) 660.315 

(New) 192.1108 Infr 0 1 2 3 5599 N Disclose confidential information from employee 
disqualification list N N I N 08/28/2012

Health & 
Safety 36404 (Old) 660.317 

(New) 192.1110 Misd A 0 1 2 3 5599 N Failure of applicant to disclose criminal history 
(regarding heather care workers) N N M N 08/28/1998

Health & 
Safety 36415 (Old) 660.317 

(New) 192.1110 Misd A 0 1 2 3 5599 N

Knowingly hire/retain patient care person who 
has been convicted of, plead guilty to, nolo 
contendere or found guilty of a class A or B 
felony violation of chapter 565, 566, 568, 569 or 
subsection 3 of 198.070

N N M N 08/28/1996
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Health & 
Safety 36181 407.926 Infr 0 1 2 3 5599 N

(Old) Sell/distribute tobacco products via mail or 
internet to any person less than 18 YOA - 2nd or 
subsequent offense (New) Sell/distribute 
tobacco/alternative nicotine/vapor products via 
mail or internet to any person less than 18 YOA - 
2nd or subsequent offense 

N N I N 08/28/2001

Health & 
Safety 36182 407.926 Infr 0 1 2 3 5599 N

(Old) Sell/distribute tobacco products via mail or 
internet to any person less than 18 YOA - 1st 
offense (New) Sell/distribute tobacco/alternative 
nicotine/vapor products via mail or internet to any 
person less than 18 YOA - 1st offense 

N N I N 08/28/2001

Health & 
Safety 36184 407.931 Infr 0 1 2 3 5599 N

(Old) Sell/provide/distribute tobacco products to 
any person under 18 YOA - 3rd or subsequent 
offense (New) Sell/provide/distribute 
tobacco/alternative nicotine/vapor products to any 
person under 18 YOA - 3rd or subsequent 
offense

N N I N 08/28/2001

Health & 
Safety 36185 407.931 Infr 0 1 2 3 5599 N

(Old) Sell/provide/distribute tobacco products to 
any person under 18 YOA - 1st or 2nd offense 
(New) Sell/provide/distribute tobacco/alternative 
nicotine/vapor products to any person under 18 
YOA - 1st or 2nd offense

N N I N 08/28/2001

Health & 
Safety 36186 407.933 Infr 0 2 3 5599 N

(Old) Person less than 18 YOA purchase, 
attempt to purchase or possess cigarettes or 
tobacco products - 2nd or subsequent offense 
(New)Person less than 18 YOA purchase, 
attempt to purchase or possess cigarettes or 
tobacco/alternative nicotine/vapor products - 2nd 
or subsequent offense

N N I N 08/28/2001
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Health & 
Safety 36187 407.933 Infr 0 2 3 5599 N

(Old) Person less than 18 YOA purchase, 
attempt to purchase or possess cigarettes or 
tobacco products - 1st offense (New)Person less 
than 18 YOA purchase, attempt to purchase or 
possess cigarettes or tobacco/alternative 
nicotine/vapor products - 1st offense

N N I N 08/28/2001

RETIRE:

36414 660.300 Misd A 0 1 2 3 5599 Y Failure to report abuse/neglect of in-home 
services client N N M N 01/01/1993 8/27/2014

19910 660.305 Misd A 0 1 2 3 26__ Y Divert property or funds/falsifying service 
documents regarding in-home service client N N M N 08/28/1992 8/27/2014

34036 578.501 Misd A 0 1 2 3 53__ Y Picket/protest within 1 hour prior to, following or 
during funeral - subsequent offense N N M N 02/23/2006 8/27/2014

34033 578.501 Misd B 0 1 2 3 53__ Y Picket/protest within 1 hour prior to, following or 
during funeral - 1st offense N N M N 02/23/2006 8/27/2014

35025 77.655 Misd A 0 1 2 3 5999 N Failure to comply with proper election procedures N N M N 08/28/1982 8/27/2014

31020 571.030 Fel D 0 1 2 3 52__ Y Unlawful use of weapon (subsections 1-4 C N F N 8/28/1950 8/27/2014

31037 571.030 Misd B 0 1 2 3 52__ Y Unlawful use of weapon (subsections 6, 7 and 8) N N M N 8/28/2010 8/27/2014

31127 571.030 Fel D 0 1 2 3 52__ Y
Carry loaded firearm/weapon into any school, 
onto school bus, onto premises of school 
sanctioned activity

C N F N  8/28/2000 8/27/2014

31129 571.030 Misd A 0 1 2 3 52__ Y
Carry unloaded firearm/weapon into any school, 
onto school bus, onto premises of school 
sanctioned activity

N N M N 8/28/2000 8/27/2014

31151 571.030 Fel A 0 1 2 3 52__ Y
Discharge/shoot firearm at or from MV/shoot at 
person, another MV or building/habitable 
structure - physical injury/death

C N F Y 8/28/1995 8/27/2014

31152 571.030 Fel B 0 1 2 3 52__ Y
Discharge/shoot at or from MV/shoot at person, 
another MV or building/habitable structure - 1st 
off

C N F Y 8/28/1995 8/27/2014

31163 571.030 Fel D 0 1 2 3 52__ Y Possess/discharge loaded firearm/projectile 
weapon while intoxicated C N F N 8/28/2010 8/27/2014

31165 571.030 Misd A 0 1 2 3 52__ Y Possess unloaded firearm/projectile weapon 
while intoxicated N N M N 8/28/2010 8/27/2014
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FYI:

* = occurred while operating a motor vehicle
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